

# CARTER PLANTATION February 2021 Newsletter



Blue Wing Crescent
Troy & Sharon Rose
Wild Iris Way
Kenneth & Melissa Ward (Lot)
Kim Loga (Lot)
Iris Lake Lane
Chad & Megan Romano
Fairway Gardens
Blake Whitehead
River Lots
Eric Swanson (Lots)



#### JANUARY CPCA BOARD MEETING

At the CPCA Board Meeting held on January

19, 2021, the Board elected the following officers for 2021:
President – Dominick Gendusa
Vice President – Jason Hawkes
Secretary – Sherrill Pearson
Treasurer– Robert Logan
Director – Matt Stanga

#### **NEW RESIDENTS INFO**



The Carter Plantation Community
Association (CPCA) Board normally
meets on the third Tuesday of each month
(See Event Calendar for change this Month)
at the Carter Plantation Clubhouse. Pool
Keys, Car Decals, and Fitness Center Access
Cards can be picked up at that time. New
residents can fill out a contact information
form online at

https://app.payhoa.com/auth/join/77285-cpca.

## Facebook – Carter Plantation Community Association

If you have not already done so, and you use Facebook, please join the CPCA Facebook page to get up to date alerts and information on happenings in the community.



March 1, 2021 LATE PENALTY – \$85 plus \$8.50/month charge

#### <u>March 31, 2021</u> –

Liens will be issued, at the Board's discretion, for lots that have not paid their dues in full.



For those of you who have signed up for PayHOA and used it to pay your dues by January 31<sup>st</sup>, your name will be placed in the drawing that will pay the winner's Dues for 2021.

Drawing will take place at the CPCA Board Meeting, February 9, 2021. Winner will be selected using a random number generator. The winner will be issued a refund check.

#### Parker Lewis Brown



Welcome to our newest neighbor. Congratulations Michelle, Jesse, and Big Brother Zachary

# John (Beau) Robert Burgess, Jr

November 6, 1975 – January 15, 2021



Beau is survived by his father and mother, the Honorable Judge John Robert Burgess Sr. and Beverly Sharp Burgess, and Aunt and Uncle, Judy and Mike Sharp - all residents of Carter Plantation.

In lieu of flowers, the family requests donations in Beau's name toward the preservation of his childhood home - the Carter House, which is on the National Register of Historic Places for Louisiana. Donations should be mailed to the Historic Carter House Society, P.O. Box 1182, Springfield, La. 70462.

Our sympathy and prayers goes out to the family.





CARTER PLANTATION GOLF CART MARDI GRAS PARADE February 14, 2021 3 P.M. Start

Be a part of the Carter Plantation Golf Cart Mardi Gras Parade. Decorate your golf cart and ride in the parade, or decorate your house and sit in your driveway to enjoy the cart parade and catch beads!

If you want to ride in the parade, lineup will begin at 2:30 P.M. in front of the Villas. At 3:00 P.M. the parade will roll, and finish back up at the clubhouse (exact route will be provided later). The parade will conclude by dark for the safety of the riders.

Don't have a golf cart? The golf course has graciously agreed to lend out a few golf carts for this fun event. Please contact Patti Sollie at brpops@att.net, or 225-485-8242 to let her know that you are going to ride in the parade, or if you need a golf cart from the golf course.

After the parade, the clubhouse will be serving Mardi Gras and Valentine Day food and drink specials. Reservations are appreciated. Please call 225-294-7555.



#### Ladies Happy Hour via Zoom

Carter Plantation Social Committee is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Mardi Gras Happy Hour – Come Dressed For Mardi Gras

Time: Feb 10, 2021 06:00 PM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/814205018 36?pwd=MzRXa0NIaHJMY2ZZTmx ETGU0Z0ZVUT09

Meeting ID: 814 2050 1836 Passcode: 794097

If anyone needs help installing or using Zoom, please let us know. We have ladies who have offered to help you get connected.

## Historic Carter House



Did You Know

That the Historic Carter House Society Inc. is a 501(c)(3)organization, and that all membership fees and donations are tax exempt?

Membership letters will be going out during the first part of February – please consider joining the Historic Carter House Society Inc. Not only is your membership fee tax deductible, but you get to help keep this beautiful piece of history maintained, and you also will get rental of the Carter House at a reduced rate. Membership is only \$40 a year for a family, and that money goes directly into preserving the Carter House. To learn more, visit us at http://historiccarterhouse.org/, or send us an email at carterhousesociety@gmail.com, or call us at 225-747-0660. We'd love to hear from you!

If you would like to schedule a private tour of the Carter House, please call us at 225-747-0660, or contact one of the Board members, Eric Swanson, Patti Sollie, or Judy Sharp.

## **UPCOMING EVENTS**

#### Tuesday, February 9

CPCA Board Meeting – Clubhouse – 6 PM (Note: Date Change due to Mardi Gras)

#### Sunday, February 14



🔰 Valentine's Day 🛡



Carter Plantation Golf Cart Mardi Gras Parade – 3 PM

#### Sunday, February 16

**Mardi Gras Day** 

Monday, February 15

CDD Meeting – **Clubhouse** – 5 PM

## **Carter Plantation Clubhouse Bar & Grill**





#### CARTER BAR & GRILL IS OPEN

7 DAYS A WEEK BAR HOURS 9 AM – 9 PM GRILL HOURS 10 AM – 9 PM LUNCH - FULL MENU EVERYDAY 10 AM - 4 PMDINNER - FULL MENU THURS - SAT 4 PM - 9 PMPLANTATION PIZZA DINNER MENU SUN – WED 4 PM – 9 PM

**Check the Carter Plantation Event Calendar for upcoming events** https://www.carterplantation.com/eventscalendar/